502040392 08/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Naoki WAKITA	08/09/2012
Shigeyuki HAYAKAWA	08/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba	
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13596465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 9497609502

 Phone:
 949-760-0404

 Email:
 efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KATOSH.216AUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bridget A. Smith

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_KATOSH216AUS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028862 FRAME: 0397 OF \$40.00 13596465

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dol inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by	lar (\$1.00), and of	other good and valuab	le consideration paid to the undersigned		
(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba					
1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tok	yo 105-8001 Jap	pan			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is h ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)			GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE					
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed	/ and I, was:	Vor for which application	n for Letters Patent of the United States was		
(a) executed on					
(b) filed on	3				
Serial No; Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the s					
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein	thereon, for the full:	term or terms for which t	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and		
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any life acts to include but not be limited to executing all paps sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evider	e or expedient, for se pplication(s) and the tigation or other lega ers, including separa	curing, maintaining and issuance of said Letters I proceeding which may	enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven	tor(s) has (have) affi	xed his/her/their signatu	re(s).		
1) Nacki Wakita	Naoki WAKITA		August 9, 2012		
1) Nacki Wakita (Signature) 2) Liegan Haghe	(7 Shigeyuk	^{Type Name)} ti HAYAKAWA	August 9, 2012 (Date) 2012/8/22		
(Signature)		ype Name)	(Dale)		
3)(Signature)	(1	(Type Name) (Date)			
4) (Signature)	<u>a</u>	(Type Name) (Date)			
5)	***	7 7 1	<i>(C)</i>		
(Signature)	(I	(Type Name) (Date)			

PATENT REEL: 028862 FRAME: 0398

1048003500 RECORDED: 08/28/2012